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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2040 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th May 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab I.'I)_:n Con| Lab I.'I)_:n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London ';e:l:tﬁf

Weighted Sample| 2040|291 |659| 120 |667]|494| 173 719 | 760 [ 987 | 1053 | 214 | 843 | 504 | 479 | 1163 | 877 | 1761 102 177 492 339 247 683
Unweighted Sample| 2040|327 |663| 124 [716] 465| 187 817 | 791 1939 [ 1101 [ 142 ]| 798 | 547 [ 553 | 1218 822 | 1745 | 112 183 505 333 181 726

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don’t know or refused]
Con 21 (100 O 0 51 0 3 10 38 | 21 20 5 9 21 42| 20 22 21 22 12 17 24 14 26
Lab 46 [ O 100 O 16 81 46 64 23 | 43 50 55 61 45 25| 51 39 47 51 44 54 45 58 38
Lib Dem 8 0 O 100 3 5 37 12 4 10 7 14 10 8 6 9 7 9 4 7 5 5 7 14
SNP 2 0 o0 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 2 4 3 1 2 2 3 0 0 25 0 0 0 0
Plaid Cymru 1 0 o0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 11 0 0 0 0 0
RefomUK 15 | 0 O 0 28 3 4 2 30 17 12 12 7 19 21 11 20 16 9 4 17 18 12 16
Green 6 0 O 0 1 9 8 8 2 4 8 10 8 5 3 6 7 6 2 5 6 7 9 6
Other 1 0 o0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0
If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?
Conservative 14 [100 0 0 38 0 3 8 27 16 13 3 6 15 33 14 14 15 15 9 11 16 11 19
Labour 32 | 0 100 O 12 70 36 52 17 | 32 33 34 40 31 19| 38 25 32 34 32 36 30 42 27
Liberal Democrat 6 0 O 100 | 2 4 29 10 3 7 5 8 6 5 5 7 5 6 3 5 3 4 6 10
Scottish National Party (SNP) 2 0 o0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 19 0 0 0 0
Plaid Cymru 0 0 o0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
RefomUK 10 | 0 O 0 21 3 3 2 22 13 8 7 5 14 17 8 13 11 6 3 12 12 9 12
Green 4 0 O 0 1 8 7 7 2 3 5 6 5 4 2 4 4 1 4 4 4 6 4
Some other party 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0
Would not vote 11 0 O 0 5 3 2 4 8 12 10 12 13 13 5 8 15 11 11 9 11 13 8 12
Dontknow 16 | 0 O 0 18 7 18 13 17 11 20 18 16 15 15 16 16 16 17 16 18 15 16 14
Refused 3 0 o0 0 2 3 0 2 3 3 3 9 4 1 1 2 4 3 5 1 3 5 3 3
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record since the Conservatives
first came to power in 2010?
Approve 16 | 68 2 7 36 2 5 8 27 18 14 9 8 17 31 15 16 17 12 7 13 18 12 21
Disapprove 67 | 15 92 82 47 92 87 82 56 | 71 64 70 73 68 56| 71 63 67 62 78 69 66 73 63
Don'tknow 17 | 16 7 10 17 6 8 9 17 12 22 21 19 16 14 14 21 17 25 16 18 16 15 17
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Thinking about the condition of the UK, do you
think things are currently better, worse, or about
the same as they were when the Conservatives
first came to power in 2010?

Much better
Somewhat better
TOTAL BETTER

About the same
Somewhat worse

Much worse

TOTAL WORSE
Don't know

And thinking about the following areas, please
say whether you think things are currently
better, worse or about the same as the were
when the Conservatives first came to power in
2010?
Action the UK is taking on climate change
Much better
Somewhat better
TOTAL BETTER
About the same
Somewhat worse
Much worse
TOTAL WORSE
Don't know
The cost of living
Much better
Somewhat better
TOTAL BETTER
About the same
Somewhat worse
Much worse
TOTAL WORSE
Don't know

YouGov
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Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
Dem Dem South

2040291 [659| 120 |667]494 | 173 719 760 | 987 | 1053 | 214 | 843 | 504 | 479 [ 1163 | 877 | 1761 102 177 492 339 247 683

2040)327]663| 124 |716]465| 187 817 | 791 | 939 [ 1101 [ 142 | 798 | 547 [ 553 | 1218 822 | 1745 | 112 183 505 333 181 726
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1
7 (28 1 6 15 1 3 3 12 9 5 5 4 9 12 6 8 7 8 4 7 9 6 8
8 31 1 6 16 1 3 3 13 10 6 5 5 10 13 7 9 8 9 4 8 1 7 9
1 132 3 5 20 2 7 7 18 14 8 7 7 11 20 1 1 1 7 6 10 12 7 14
27 |29 23 26 |36 21 24 23 33 | 26 29 23 25 26 34| 28 26 27 28 32 25 29 25 28
46 4 69 61 23 72 61 62 32 46 47 43 54 50 30 47 45 46 47 51 49 41 54 43
73 33 92 87 59 93 85 85 65 72 76 66 79 76 64 75 71 73 75 83 74 70 79 71
7 3 3 2 4 3 4 4 4 5 10 21 9 4 3 6 9 7 9 7 8 8 7 7
3 6 2 0 5 1 0 1 4 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 1 4 2 3
19 |3 17 15 |26 13 16 16 20 | 18 20 33 15 17 22| 22 16 19 20 15 19 18 21 20
22 41 19 15 31 14 16 17 24 20 23 36 17 20 25 25 18 22 23 17 20 22 23 23
31 |42 24 33 |39 23 27 28 38 | 32 31 19 27 34 40| 30 33 32 23 29 31 33 28 33
16 6 25 23 10 26 24 23 12 17 15 14 17 17 14 20 1 16 21 17 13 17 22 15
151 0 23 21 5 25 19 19 9 17 12 12 19 15 8 14 16 14 13 16 17 12 13 14
31 6 48 44 15 51 43 42 21 34 27 26 36 32 22 34 27 30 34 33 30 29 35 29
17|11 10 8 |15 12 12| 12 17|14 19 |19 20 14 13| 12 22| 16 20 21 19 16 13 15
0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 9 1 3 6 1 4 1 5 3 3 2 2 3 6 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 4
3 11 1 3 7 1 4 1 6 3 3 2 2 3 7 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 4
8 26 2 5 14 1 5 4 13 11 6 11 5 8 13 8 9 9 7 4 7 9 8 10
26 |46 16 25 |40 13 17 20 35 | 24 29 19 19 30 38| 27 25 26 24 27 24 27 22 29
59 | 15 80 65 | 37 84 71 73 45 | 59 59 63 70 57 40| 60 58 58 63 64 62 58 63 55
85 61 96 90 77 97 88 93 80 83 88 82 89 87 78 87 83 84 87 91 86 85 85 84
3 2 1 2 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 5 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 2
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Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con| Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
Dem Dem South
Weighted Sample| 2040|291 |659| 120 |667| 494 | 173 719 | 760 [ 987 | 1053 | 214 | 843 | 504 | 479 | 1163 | 877 | 1761 102 177 492 339 247 683
Unweighted Sample| 2040|327 |663| 124 |716] 465 | 187 817 | 791 [ 939 | 1101 | 142 | 798 | 547 | 553 | 1218 | 822 | 1745 | 112 183 505 333 181 726
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The state of the armed forces
Much better 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Somewhat better 2 4 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
TOTAL BETTER 2 4 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 4 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
About the same 19 | 35 17 18 20 15 11 18 18 18 19 22 20 16 18 18 19 19 17 16 17 19 24 18
Somewhat worse 30 | 39 27 37 37 26 36 31 36 | 31 28 22 24 33 41 31 29 30 37 27 30 26 28 33
Muchworse 29 | 11 36 29 28 35 37 31 33 | 36 24 20 27 37 31 30 29 29 24 38 31 29 21 30
TOTALWORSE 59 50 63 66 65 61 73 62 69 67 52 42 51 70 72 61 58 59 61 65 61 55 49 63
Don't know 20 | 11 18 13 12 22 15 20 11 12 27 33 27 12 M 19 22 20 19 18 20 24 25 16
The NHS
Much better 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Somewhat better 2 6 1 0 4 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 2
TOTAL BETTER 2 6 2 0 4 0 0 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 2
About the same 11 | 29 3 5 19 2 6 6 17 15 8 11 9 12 14 11 11 12 10 4 10 10 14 13
Somewhat worse 24 | 42 12 33 33 13 20 18 29 | 23 24 24 20 23 31 22 26 24 24 22 22 25 18 27
Muchworse 60 | 20 82 61 42 84 72 73 49 | 56 63 57 65 60 51 62 56 59 63 69 62 59 61 55
TOTALWORSE 84 62 94 94 75 97 92 91 78 79 87 81 85 83 82 84 82 83 87 91 84 84 79 82
Don't know 4 3 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 4 6 5 3 2 2 6 4 3 5 5 4 4 3
The immigration system
Much better 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Somewhat better 2 7 1 1 4 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 6 0 2 3 1 2
TOTAL BETTER 2 7 1 1 4 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 6 0 3 3 1 2
About the same 11 | 22 7 13 13 8 12 12 10 12 11 13 1 13 10 12 10 11 9 13 8 11 16 12
Somewhat worse 23 | 29 24 30 23 20 27 26 20 | 21 24 24 22 23 23| 28 23 23 22 19 22 23 23 25
Much worse 55 | 39 61 51 56 63 53 53 64 | 59 51 46 52 58 61 54 56 55 54 56 58 56 50 54
TOTALWORSE 78 68 85 81 79 83 80 79 84 80 75 70 74 81 84 77 79 78 76 75 80 79 73 79
Don't know 8 | 4 6 6 5 7 8 7 3 5 11 14 12 4 4 8 9 8 10 12 9 8 10 7
Schools
Much better 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Somewhat better 3 9 2 1 5 0 2 2 4 4 2 8 2 3 4 4 2 4 3 1 3 5 4 3
TOTAL BETTER 3 10 2 1 6 0 2 2 4 4 2 8 2 4 4 5 2 4 4 1 4 5 4 3
About the same 24 | 54 13 26 39 M 16 17 33 | 26 23 20 19 25 34| 283 26 26 17 13 24 24 25 28
Somewhat worse 28 | 20 30 32 26 28 33 30 29 | 29 28 29 28 28 30| 30 26 28 31 36 25 30 27 28
Much worse 31 4 47 36 15 52 41 41 21 30 31 29 37 33 17| 32 29 30 32 35 34 27 29 29
TOTALWORSE 59 24 77 68 41 80 74 71 50 59 59 58 65 61 47 62 55 58 63 71 59 57 56 57
Don'tknow 13 | 12 8 6 14 8 9 10 13 11 15 14 14 10 15 11 16 13 17 13 14 14 14 11
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Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

Universities

Britain's standing in the world

Crime and policing

The welfare system

Much better
Somewhat better
TOTAL BETTER

About the same
Somewhat worse

Much worse

TOTAL WORSE
Don't know

Much better
Somewhat better
TOTAL BETTER

About the same
Somewhat worse

Much worse

TOTAL WORSE
Don't know

Much better
Somewhat better
TOTAL BETTER

About the same
Somewhat worse

Much worse

TOTAL WORSE
Don't know

Much better
Somewhat better
TOTAL BETTER

About the same
Somewhat worse

Much worse

TOTAL WORSE
Don't know

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con| Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
Dem Dem South

2040|291 |659| 120 |667] 494 | 173 719 | 760 [ 987 | 1053 | 214 | 843 | 504 | 479 | 1163 | 877 | 1761 102 177 492 339 247 683

2040]327|663| 124 |716] 465 | 187 817 | 791 [ 939 | 1101 | 142 | 798 | 547 | 553 | 1218 | 822 | 1745 | 112 183 505 333 181 726
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
2 8 1 1 4 0 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 4 1 2 3 2 3
2 10 1 1 5 0 1 2 3 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 2 5 1 3 3 2 4
28 |49 19 28 39 17 23 23 33 | 30 25 27 24 27 35| 28 27 29 18 21 26 30 28 30
23 |15 24 32 21 24 24 24 23 | 24 22 29 20 23 24| 24 21 22 29 27 24 21 22 22
23 | 5 35 26 12 40 33 30 16 | 23 23 24 30 22 12| 24 21 23 20 28 25 19 28 21
46 20 59 58 33 64 57 54 39 47 45 53 50 45 36 48 42 45 49 55 49 40 50 43
24 | 22 20 12 25 19 19 21 26 | 20 28 15 24 25 27| 21 28 24 28 24 23 27 20 24
0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
4 14 2 2 7 1 1 2 6 3 4 4 2 5 5 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 6 3
4 16 2 2 8 1 1 2 7 4 4 4 2 6 6 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 6 3
21 |53 9 11 35 8 7 12 32 | 22 19 14 15 21 33 19 22 22 18 11 18 24 16 25
29 | 22 30 41 29 27 32 30 29 | 29 28 26 29 27 31 30 27 28 32 32 27 26 32 29
38| 5 56 43 21 57 54 50 27 | 40 36 39 43 41 24| 40 35 37 38 46 42 33 38 35
67 27 86 84 50 84 86 80 56 69 64 65 72 68 55 70 62 65 70 78 69 59 70 64
9 5 4 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 13 17 M 7 6 7 13 10 7 6 10 12 8 9
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 11 2 3 5 2 1 2 4 4 3 7 2 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 4
3 12 2 3 5 2 1 2 4 4 3 7 2 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 4
17 | 34 12 17 20 13 17 18 17 18 16 18 16 16 21 18 16 17 17 16 15 20 15 19
33 |39 32 36 36 29 35 33 36 | 33 32 26 31 31 39| 33 32 33 34 29 32 31 33 34
38 | 11 46 42 33 48 42 38 39 | 40 36 31 40 43 32| 36 40 38 39 40 39 36 39 36
71 50 78 78 69 77 77 71 75 73 68 57 M 74 T 69 72 71 73 69 71 67 72 70
9 | 5 8 2 5 9 5 8 4 4 13 18 11 6 4 8 9 9 5 11 10 10 9 6
0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
4 14 2 2 8 1 0 2 6 5 3 6 2 4 5 5 3 4 8 4 5 3 5 3
4 16 2 2 10 1 0 2 7 6 3 6 2 5 6 6 3 5 8 4 5 4 5 4
20 | 46 9 19 34 5 17 14 28 | 24 16 16 14 20 31 20 19 20 15 15 18 20 16 23
26 | 22 27 34 24 24 25 26 28 | 27 25 22 26 25 29| 26 27 26 27 28 23 29 25 27
37 | 7 55 39 23 61 47 47 29 | 35 39 36 42 41 26| 38 36 37 36 42 44 32 39 34
63 29 82 73 47 85 72 73 57 62 64 58 68 66 55 64 63 63 63 70 67 61 64 61
12 |1 9 8 7 11 8 10 10 8 9 16 20 15 9 7 11 15 13 15 11 11 15 14 12
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Sample Size: 2040 GB Adults
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Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con| Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
Dem Dem South
Weighted Sample| 2040|291 |659| 120 |667| 494 | 173 719 | 760 [ 987 | 1053 | 214 | 843 | 504 | 479 | 1163 | 877 | 1761 102 177 492 339 247 683
Unweighted Sample| 2040|327 |663| 124 |716] 465 | 187 817 | 791 [ 939 | 1101 | 142 | 798 | 547 | 553 | 1218 822 | 1745 | 112 183 505 333 181 726
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The economy
Much better 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1
Somewhat better 5 | 21 1 2 11 1 3 2 8 6 5 4 3 5 10 6 4 5 5 3 4 7 4 6
TOTALBETTER 6 24 1 2 12 1 3 2 9 7 5 5 4 6 10 7 4 6 7 3 5 8 5 7
About the same 11 | 28 4 12 19 4 8 7 17 | 13 8 7 7 13 16 | 10 11 11 11 6 12 10 9 12
Somewhat worse 29 | 35 23 37 35 21 31 27 34 | 28 30 26 25 27 39| 31 27 29 28 30 25 31 29 31
Muchworse 49 [ 9 69 49 |29 72 56 60 37 | 48 50 50 59 49 3 49 50 48 52 58 52 46 50 46
TOTALWORSE 78 44 92 86 64 93 87 87 71 76 80 76 84 76 70 80 77 77 80 88 77 77 79 77
Don'tknow 5 | 5 2 0 4 3 2 3 3 3 7 12 6 4 3 4 8 6 3 4 7 5 7 5
Housing
Much better 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Somewhat better 3 8 1 4 5 0 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 1 2 2 3 3 3
TOTAL BETTER 3 8 1 4 5 0 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 3
About the same 16 | 45 6 7 31 5 8 10 25 | 18 15 10 M 19 27| 17 15 18 12 8 18 19 10 20
Somewhat worse 28 | 28 27 34 30 21 31 29 29 | 27 28 26 27 25 32| 28 27 27 29 30 24 30 29 28
Muchworse 44 [ 10 60 52 | 24 67 54 52 34 | 43 44 49 50 44 30| 45 42 43 47 48 46 37 49 41
TOTALWORSE 72 38 87 86 54 88 85 81 63 70 72 75 77 69 62 73 69 70 76 78 70 67 78 69
Don'tknow 10 | 9 5 4 8 6 5 7 9 8 11 13 9 9 9 7 13 9 10 12 10 11 9 8
The tax system
Much better 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Somewhat better 4 16 2 2 8 2 2 3 6 5 3 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 5 2 5 5 5 4
TOTALBETTER 4 16 2 2 8 2 2 3 6 5 3 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 5 2 5 5 5 4
Aboutthe same 27 | 53 16 27 | 41 15 23 23 37 | 29 25 15 20 30 40| 27 26 28 19 20 25 30 24 30
Somewhatworse 24 | 16 29 30 | 21 25 30 27 22 | 25 23 24 23 25 24| 25 22 23 30 27 22 22 27 24
Much worse 31 4 42 29 18 48 30 34 24 | 32 30 34 38 29 18| 30 32 31 31 35 34 28 31 30
TOTAL WORSE 55 20 71 59 39 73 60 61 46 57 53 58 61 54 42 55 54 54 61 62 56 50 58 54
Don't know 14 | 10 11 11 11 12 14 14 10 9 19 23 15 12 12| 13 16 14 15 16 15 14 14 13
Transport
Much better 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Somewhat better 5 12 4 3 6 2 2 4 4 4 5 7 4 3 6 4 5 5 5 4 4 6 8 3
TOTALBETTER 5 13 4 3 7 2 2 4 5 4 5 8 4 4 6 5 5 5 6 4 4 6 9 3
About the same 25 | 53 15 25 38 16 16 21 33 | 26 24 17 19 28 35| 25 26 26 19 17 23 23 25 30
Somewhat worse 27 | 21 31 30 |28 29 34 29 29 | 29 26 22 26 29 30| 29 25 26 29 36 27 26 27 26
Muchworse 32 | 4 43 37 19 45 40 36 24 | 34 30 38 38 31 18| 33 30 32 32 31 36 29 30 30
TOTALWORSE 59 25 74 67 47 74 74 65 53 63 56 60 64 60 48 62 55 58 61 67 63 55 57 56
Don't know 11 9 7 5 9 9 7 10 9 7 15 15 12 8 10 8 15 11 14 11 10 15 9 11
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Sample Size: 2040 GB Adults
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Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con| Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
Dem Dem South
Weighted Sample| 2040|291 |659| 120 |667| 494 | 173 719 | 760 [ 987 | 1053 | 214 | 843 | 504 | 479 | 1163 | 877 | 1761 102 177 492 339 247 683
Unweighted Sample| 2040|327 |663| 124 [716] 465| 187 817 | 791 | 939 [ 1101 [ 142 | 798 | 547 [ 553 | 1218 822 | 1745 | 112 183 505 333 181 726
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Local government services
Much better 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Somewhat better 2 6 2 1 3 0 1 1 3 3 1 5 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 3 3 2
TOTAL BETTER 2 7 2 1 3 0 1 1 3 3 1 5 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 3 3 2
About the same 19 | 42 10 19 (27 10 15 14 24 | 20 17 19 15 20 25| 18 20 19 16 14 16 16 21 23
Somewhat worse 25 | 32 24 28 31 23 23 26 27 | 24 25 20 22 24 33| 27 21 25 20 26 23 25 23 27
Muchworse 40 | 10 55 45 |29 56 49 47 37 | 42 38 30 45 43 31 41 38 39 41 44 46 40 36 35
TOTALWORSE 65 42 79 73 60 79 72 73 64 66 63 50 67 67 64 68 59 64 61 70 69 65 59 62
Don't know 14 | 9 10 7 10 10 10 11 9 11 18 26 17 10 10| 12 18 14 22 14 12 16 17 13
Childcare provision
Much better 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 1
Somewhat better 7 15 4 4 12 4 3 5 10 6 8 6 7 5 10 7 7 7 9 5 9 8 3 7
TOTALBETTER 8 18 5 4 14 4 3 6 1 7 9 8 8 7 1 9 8 8 10 5 10 10 5 8
About the same 17 | 32 12 23 | 22 12 16 16 20 | 19 16 15 15 17 23| 17 18 18 15 16 15 18 17 20
Somewhatworse 16 | 10 19 20 15 15 24 19 15 | 16 16 13 16 15 18| 16 16 16 13 21 13 17 14 17
Muchworse 24 | 2 37 33 10 43 34 32 16 | 24 24 24 31 22 13| 25 22 24 20 28 28 19 25 22
TOTALWORSE 40 12 56 53 25 58 58 51 31 40 40 37 47 37 31 4 38 40 33 49 41 36 39 39
Don'tknow 35 | 38 26 20 39 25 23 28 37 | 34 35 40 31 38 35| 32 37 35 42 30 34 36 39 33
Transgender rights
Much better 5 7 3 2 6 2 4 3 6 4 5 5 3 7 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 4
Somewhat better 19 | 29 18 19 (24 14 18 19 21 17 21 20 18 20 20| 19 19 20 17 16 19 20 18 20
TOTAL BETTER 24 36 21 21 30 16 22 22 27 21 26 25 21 27 24 23 24 24 22 21 24 25 22 24
About the same 19 | 22 18 23 18 18 17 19 20 | 19 18 17 17 19 21 20 17 18 20 23 17 19 19 18
Somewhat worse 6 4 8 11 4 8 13 10 3 6 6 11 7 6 4 7 6 6 8 8 5 5 7 7
Muchworse 16 | 2 24 17 7 30 18 20 10 | 18 15 26 22 12 7 17 15 16 15 21 18 10 21 16
TOTALWORSE 22 6 32 28 11 38 31 30 13 24 21 37 29 18 11 24 21 22 23 29 23 15 28 23
Don't know 35 | 37 29 27 |40 28 30 29 41 35 34 21 33 36 43| 33 38 36 35 28 37 40 31 35
Lesbian, gay and bisexual rights
Much better 6 7 4 7 7 3 8 5 7 6 6 8 5 7 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 5
Somewhat better 21 | 30 21 20 | 25 19 21 22 22 | 18 24 26 21 20 22| 283 20 22 22 17 22 23 18 23
TOTAL BETTER 27 37 25 27 32 22 29 27 29 24 30 34 26 27 26 29 26 28 28 23 28 30 24 28
Aboutthesame 21 | 22 23 25 |20 21 22 21 22 | 23 20 22 20 22 23| 22 20 21 25 22 19 22 27 20
Somewhat worse 7 3 9 12 4 9 11 10 3 6 7 9 8 6 4 6 7 6 5 11 6 5 6 7
Muchworse 12 | 2 17 12 6 21 11 14 8 13 11 15 16 10 5 12 12 11 12 15 13 8 13 11
TOTALWORSE 19 5 26 24 10 30 22 24 1 19 18 24 24 16 9 18 19 17 17 26 19 13 19 18
Don'tknow 33 | 36 26 24 39 27 26 28 39 | 34 33 19 31 35 42| 31 36 34 29 29 34 36 30 34
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Sample Size: 2040 GB Adults
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Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
Dem Dem South
Weighted Sample|2040]291]659]| 120 |667|494 | 173 719 760 | 987 | 1053 | 214 | 843 | 504 | 479 [ 1163 | 877 | 1761 102 177 492 339 247 683
Unweighted Sample| 2040|327 |663| 124 [716] 465| 187 817 | 791 | 939 [ 1101 [ 142 | 798 | 547 [ 553 | 1218 822 | 1745 | 112 183 505 333 181 726
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Racial equality
Much better 4 7 1 0 6 1 2 2 5 4 3 6 1 6 4 4 3 4 5 1 3 5 4 4
Somewhat better 18 | 32 16 13 | 24 12 15 14 20 | 18 19 27 17 17 18| 19 17 19 20 15 19 14 17 21
TOTALBETTER 22 39 17 13 30 13 17 16 25 22 22 33 18 23 22 23 20 23 25 16 22 19 21 25
Aboutthesame 32 | 40 30 42 |35 30 38 33 35 | 31 32 25 28 32 42| 33 30 32 27 34 28 36 29 33
Somewhat worse 11 3 17 15 4 20 15 16 7 11 11 10 11 12 10 12 10 11 9 12 9 10 18 10
Muchworse 13 | 1 20 15 7 22 14 16 9 15 11 13 18 12 6 13 14 13 8 15 18 8 16 12
TOTALWORSE 24 4 37 30 11 42 29 32 16 26 22 23 29 24 16 25 24 24 17 27 27 18 34 22
Don't know 22 | 18 16 15 |24 15 15 18 23 | 21 23 19 24 22 21| 20 26 22 31 23 23 26 16 21
The health of British democracy

Much better 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1
Somewhat better 4 17 2 3 9 1 1 3 7 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 6
TOTALBETTER 5 19 2 3 10 1 1 3 8 6 5 8 4 4 7 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 7
About the same 23 | 46 15 19 33 12 23 19 29 23 24 20 18 24 33 24 22 24 19 18 20 26 26 25
Somewhatworse 26 | 16 33 30 |25 28 27 30 26 | 28 24 24 23 26 30| 27 24 25 26 30 25 26 28 24
Muchworse 29 | 5 39 39 19 45 37 35 25 | 33 26 27 34 34 18| 30 28 29 32 34 32 27 29 27
TOTALWORSE 55 21 72 69 44 73 64 65 51 61 50 59 57 60 48 57 52 54 58 64 57 53 57 51
Dontknow 17 |14 12 8 |14 13 12 | 12 13|10 22 |21 20 12 13| 14 21| 17 19 14 | 18 16 12 17

The standards in public life

Much better 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Somewhat better 4 | 13 1 4 6 1 0 2 5 4 4 6 2 5 4 3 4 4 6 2 4 4 3 3
TOTAL BETTER 4 13 1 4 6 1 0 2 5 4 4 7 2 5 4 3 4 4 7 2 4 4 3 3
Aboutthesame 16 | 37 10 14 | 24 8 12 12 20 | 16 17 15 15 16 20| 17 16 17 12 14 13 17 16 20
Somewhatworse 29 | 29 29 31 34 27 26 28 33 | 31 28 3 26 27 37 ) 30 28 29 30 29 27 33 34 28
Muchworse 38 | 9 52 43 |25 56 53 48 33 | 41 36 29 43 44 29| 40 36 38 40 44 44 33 37 36
TOTAL WORSE 67 38 81 74 59 83 79 76 66 72 64 60 69 71 66 70 64 67 70 73 71 66 71 64
Don't know 12 | 12 7 9 11 9 9 9 9 8 16 18 14 9 9 10 15 12 11 10 12 12 9 13
For each of the following recent prime ministers,
please say whether you think they were/have
been a good, bad, or average prime minister.
David Cameron
A great Prime Minister 1 4 1 1 3 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 0 2
A good Prime Minister 16 | 37 10 15 |25 7 15 14 19 | 18 15 13 14 15 21 18 14 16 14 12 14 18 12 20
TOTAL GOOD / GREAT PRIME MINISTER 17 41 11 16 28 8 15 15 21 20 16 15 16 16 22 19 16 17 17 13 15 20 12 22
An average Prime Minister 36 | 42 38 40 | 40 34 39 36 43 | 33 38 28 32 37 44| 37 35 36 30 33 31 36 43 38
A poor Prime Minister 21 | 12 27 26 17 26 29 23 18 | 23 18 25 20 21 19| 283 17 20 32 23 22 17 19 19
A terrible Prime Minister 17 | 4 21 17 11 27 15 21 14 | 19 15 13 19 21 M 14 21 17 14 24 20 17 17 14
TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE PRIME MINISTER 38 16 48 43 28 53 44 44 32 42 33 38 39 42 30 37 38 37 46 47 42 34 36 33
Don't know 9 2 3 1 4 4 2 5 5 5 13 20 12 5 3 7 12 9 8 6 12 11 8 7
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Sample Size: 2040 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th May 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab L.I)::] Con| Lab L.I)::] Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rse:l:tﬁf

Weighted Sample| 2040|291 |659| 120 |667]|494| 173 719 | 760 [ 987 | 1053 | 214 | 843 | 504 | 479 | 1163 | 877 | 1761 102 177 492 339 247 683
Unweighted Sample| 2040|327 |663| 124 [716] 465| 187 817 | 791 1939 [ 1101 [ 142 ]| 798 | 547 [ 553 | 1218 | 822 | 1745 | 112 183 505 333 181 726

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Theresa May
A great Prime Minister 1 3 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
A good Prime Minister 12 | 23 12 14 18 9 16 13 15 | 10 14 6 10 13 17| 13 11 12 14 8 11 11 14 13
TOTAL GOOD / GREAT PRIME MINISTER 13 26 13 14 20 10 17 14 16 11 15 7 1 14 19 14 13 13 15 8 12 12 14 14
An average Prime Minister 30 | 42 28 40 36 27 38 32 32 | 29 30 23 26 32 37| 32 27 30 30 28 26 31 30 32
A poor Prime Minister 28 | 23 32 35 | 25 35 32 30 27 | 31 24 37 27 28 25| 31 24 27 29 32 29 24 29 28
A terrible Prime Minister 22 | 9 25 9 16 27 12 21 21 24 20 17 26 24 16| 18 26 22 19 28 23 24 19 20
TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE PRIME MINISTER 50 32 57 44 41 62 44 51 48 55 44 54 53 52 41 49 50 49 48 60 52 48 48 48
Don't know 7 1 2 1 3 3 1 3 3 4 10 17 10 3 3 6 10 8 6 4 9 8 8 6
Boris Johnson
A great Prime Minister 7 | 22 1 0 17 1 0 1 14 7 7 3 4 8 12 6 9 8 3 3 7 7 3 10
A good Prime Minister 14 | 32 5 9 28 3 3 6 25 | 15 13 8 10 13 25| 13 15 15 11 7 14 15 13 16
TOTAL GOOD / GREAT PRIME MINISTER 21 54 6 9 45 4 3 7 39 22 20 11 14 21 37 19 24 23 14 10 21 22 16 26
An average Prime Minister 15 | 26 8 10 |23 7 7 10 21 14 16 13 12 16 19| 13 17 15 20 10 13 15 16 17
A poor Prime Minister 17 | 14 19 23 17 18 17 18 16 | 18 17 24 17 17 15| 20 14 17 18 19 16 19 21 16
A terrible Prime Minister 42 | 5 65 57 14 70 73 62 22 | 43 41 45 50 42 26| 45 38 40 45 58 44 37 44 38

TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE PRIME MINISTER 59 19 84 80 31 88 90 80 38 61 58 69 67 59 4 65 52 57 63 77 60 56 65 54
Don'tknow 5 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 2 7 7 7 3 2 3 7 5 3 3 7 7 3 4
Liz Truss

A great Prime Minister 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

A good Prime Minister 2 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 3 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 4 1

TOTAL GOOD / GREAT PRIME MINISTER 2 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 3 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 4 1

An average Prime Minister 6 13 3 6 11 3 3 4 9 6 6 6 4 6 11 6 7 6 5 5 4 7 6 7
A poor Prime Minister 15 | 29 8 11 23 8 9 10 21 15 15 12 13 14 20| 14 16 15 20 9 15 13 10 18
A terrible Prime Minister 69 | 52 86 82 57 85 88 82 61 72 66 66 72 71 62| 72 64 68 65 79 70 67 70 66
TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE PRIME MINISTER 84 81 94 93 80 93 97 92 82 87 81 78 85 85 82 86 80 83 85 88 85 80 80 84
Don't know 9 3 3 1 6 4 1 4 6 6 11 15 1M 6 5 7 11 9 9 6 10 11 9 7

Rishi Sunak

A great Prime Minister 1 6 1 0 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2
A good Prime Minister 12 | 48 2 6 24 2 7 8 18 | 11 13 6 6 13 24| 11 13 12 12 8 9 14 10 14
TOTAL GOOD / GREAT PRIME MINISTER 13 54 3 6 27 3 8 9 20 12 15 7 7 14 26 13 14 13 13 9 10 16 10 16
An average Prime Minister 24 | 37 17 24 36 13 25 21 32 | 24 23 14 19 26 34| 25 22 24 20 17 20 24 22 29
A poor Prime Minister 26 | 8 36 40 19 37 37 32 23 | 28 25 23 28 29 21 29 22 25 26 35 26 26 28 23
A terrible Prime Minister 31 1 42 30 15 45 29 35 22 | 33 29 44 38 28 16| 28 35 30 34 36 36 26 34 27
TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE PRIME MINISTER 57 9 78 70 34 82 66 67 45 61 54 67 66 57 37 57 57 55 60 71 62 52 62 50
Don't know 6 1 1 0 3 1 2 3 3 3 9 12 9 3 3 5 7 7 6 3 8 8 7 5

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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